

MINCE PIE PEANUT BUTTER

INGREDIENTS: High-oleic **Peanuts** 73.7%, Mincemeat (Vine Fruits in varying proportions [Sultanas, Currants, Raisins, Sunflower Oil], Brown Sugar, Apples, White Rum, Mixed Peel [Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid]) 14.7%, Rapeseed Oil 6%, Sunflower Oil, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Salt, Ground Spices.

ALLERGENS: See ingredients in **bold**. Made in a factory that handles other **nuts**. May contain traces of mustard, egg, milk, soya, sulphites and gluten.

NUTRITIONALS PER:	PER 100G	PER 15G
Energy kj	1837.4	275.6
Energy kcal	438.4	65.8
Fat	34.3g	5.1g
Of which saturates	4.4g	0.7g
Carbohydrate	23.7g	3.6g
Of which sugars	12.7g	1.9g
Fibre	5.0g	0.8g
Protein	14.2g	2.1g
Salt	0.8g	0.1g